Case Number

199-85022-2024

199-85034-2024

199-85074-2024

199-85076-2024

199-85077-2024

199-85082-2024

199-85086-2024

199-85089-2024

199-85096-2024

199-85103-2024

199-85108-2024

199-85115-2024

219-85023-2024

Defendant

Abas, Mohammed Ghaith

Davis, Mark Edward

ARYA, DHRUV

Batliwala, Anjum
Abdullatif

Bolton, Wesley Earl

Curry, Christian Monique

Henry, Stephen
Lawrence

James, Brendon Garret

Morris, Al

PHAN, NGUYEN KHANH

Stevens, Robert
Benjamin

REPORTABLE ACTIONS OF THE GRAND JURY

TUESDAY, AUGUST 27, 202 4

Offense

ASSAULT PEACE OFFICER/JUDGE. RE-
INDICTED FROM 199-84865-2024

POSS W/INT TO PROMOTE CHILD
PORNOGRAPHY, POSS OF CHILD
PORNOGRAPHY THIRD DEGREE , RE-
INDICTED FROM 199-86761-2023

SOLICIT PROST/OTHER PAYOR

MAN DEL CS PG 2 OR 2-A
>=4G<400G, 24-299

DEADLY CONDUCT DISCHARGE
FIREARM

AGG ASSAULT W/DEADLY WEAPON

SEXUAL ASSAULT, A429-06042024-05

BURGLARY OF HABITATION

AGG ASSAULT W/DEADLY WEAPON,
F24094771

SOLICIT PROST/OTHER PAYOR

POSS CS PG 1/1-B >=4G<200G, A429-
07112024-09

Wyrick, Brandon Demond AGG ASSAULT W/DEADLY WEAPON,

Alanis, Ozy Xaviar

2024-P-232

THEFT PROP >=$2,500<$30K, A429-
01112024-05

Second Degree

Second Degree

State Jail

First Degree

Third Degree

Second Degree

Second Degree

Second Degree

Second Degree

State Jail

Second Degree

Second Degree

State Jail

Plano

Wylie

Plano

Frisco

Collin County
Sheriff's Office

McKinney

Plano

Wylie

Dallas

Plano

McKinney

Plano

Allen

Offense
Report

2022-
00175121

23012308

24-157706

24040044

24064403

24-001599

24-111012

24016091

094771-2024

24-126413

24-004508B

24-056093

2023-02692

GJ
Result

Re-Indictment

Re-Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment



REPORTABLE ACTIONS OF THE GRAND JURY
TUESDAY, AUGUST 27, 202 4

219-85024-2024 Alanis, Ozy Xaviar CRIMINAL MISCHIEF >=$2,500< State Jail Allen 2023-02692B True Bill of
$30K, A429-01112024-04 Indictment

219-85025-2024 Gregory, Christopher THEFT PROP >=$2,500<$30K, A429- State Jail Allen 2023-02692C True Bill of
David 06192024-05 Indictment

219-85026-2024 Payne, Derrick Dawyne  MAN DEL CS PG 1 >=4G<200G, 2024- First Degree Plano 24-72069B1 True Bill of
P-310 Indictment

219-85027-2024 Payne, Derrick Dawyne  MAN DEL CS PG 1 >=4G<200G First Degree Plano 24-129750B1 True Bill of
Indictment

219-85028-2024 Payne, Derrick Dawyne  ABNDN/ENDANGR CHLD INDV State Jail Plano 24-129750B2 True Bill of
INT/KNOW/RECK/CRIM NEG Indictment

219-85029-2024 Thames, Kayla Renae MAN DEL CS PG 1 >=4G<200G, 2024- First Degree Plano 24-72069A1 True Bill of
P-311 Indictment

219-85030-2024 Thames, Kayla Renae MAN DEL CS PG 1 >=4G<200G First Degree Plano 24-129750A1 True Bill of
Indictment

219-85031-2024 Thames, Kayla Renae ABNDN/ENDANGR CHLD INDV State Jail Plano 24-129750A2 True Bill of
INT/KNOW/RECK/CRIM NEG Indictment

219-85032-2024 White, Seneca Wayne UNL POSS FIREARM BY FELON Third Degree Frisco 24039488 True Bill of
Littlecro Indictment

219-85033-2024 Yazdani, Pejman BURGLARY OF BUILDING, 2024-P-484 State Jail Plano 23-194096A1 True Bill of
Indictment

219-85095-2024 MARTINEZHERNANDEZ, HARASSMENT OF PUBLIC SERVANT Third Degree Plano 24-089540 True Bill of
ROMAN Indictment

219-85102-2024 Perez, Jorge Alberto DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED 3RD Third Degree Frisco 24020186 True Bill of
OR MORE IAT Indictment

219-85114-2024 Woodard, Aricanna Eola AGG ASSAULT W/DEADLY WEAPON Second Degree  Frisco 24043030 True Bill of
Indictment

296-85035-2024 Martin, Randall Dion UNAUTH USE OF VEHICLE State Jail Allen 2024-03450 True Bill of

Indictment



296-85036-2024

296-85037-2024

296-85038-2024

296-85059-2024

296-85060-2024

296-85073-2024

296-85075-2024

296-85081-2024

296-85085-2024

296-85088-2024

296-85094-2024

296-85101-2024

296-85107-2024

296-85113-2024

366-85039-2024

Wynn, Will Ed
Wynn, Will Ed
Wynn, Will Ed
Dillard, Barry Dwayne,

Jr.

Dillard, Barry Dwayne,
Jr.

Alston, Tavon Tai

Avent, Thomas James

Coleman, Jakia Desiree

Donelson, Avery Donnell
Jackson, Emmanuel
Lott, Rochelly
PASTORE, ERIC

CHRISTOPHER
Sidoi, Jay

REPORTABLE ACTIONS OF THE GRAND JURY

TUESDAY, AUGUST 27, 202 4

ABNDN/ENDANGR CHLD INDV
INT/KNOW/RECK/CRIM NEG

ABNDN/ENDANGR CHLD INDV
INT/KNOW/RECK/CRIM NEG

ABNDN/ENDANGR CHLD INDV
INT/KNOW/RECK/CRIM NEG

ASSAULT PEACE OFFICER/JUDGE

OBSTRUCTION OR RETALIATION

OBSTRUCTION OR RETALIATION

POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G

THEFT PROP <$2,500 2/MORE PREV
CONV, 2024-P-527

FRAUD USE/POSS IDENTIFYING INFO
# ITEMS < 5

THEFT PROP <$2,500 2/MORE PREV
CONV, 6-06062024-1

THEFT PROP <$2,500 2/MORE PREV
CONV, 2024-P-658

SOLICIT PROST/OTHER PAYOR

SEXUAL ASSAULT, 296-071124-04

WHELESS, SCOTT LLOYD DEADLY CONDUCT DISCHARGE

Kozlow, Jonathan Brice

FIREARM, A429-06212024-05

THEFT PROP >=$2,500<$30K, A429-
03112024-05

State Jail

State Jail

State Jail

Second Degree

Third Degree

Third Degree

State Jail

State Jail

State Jail

State Jail

State Jail

State Jail

Second Degree

Third Degree

State Jail

Celina

Celina

Celina

Plano

Plano

Plano

Plano

Plano

Allen

Celina

Plano

Plano

Princeton

Josephine

McKinney

24076946B

24076946C

24076946D

24-150052A4

24-150052A3

24-096608A2

24-108827A2

24-084338

2024-02925

24097082

24-122147

24-127138

24140608

24123928

24-001221

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment



366-85056-2024

366-85057-2024

366-85058-2024

366-85069-2024

366-85070-2024

366-85071-2024

366-85072-2024

366-85080-2024

366-85093-2024

366-85100-2024

366-85106-2024

366-85112-2024

380-85040-2024

380-85041-2024

380-85042-2024

Barron, Erasmo, Jr.

Morales, Edith

Morales, Edith

O'Bryant, Andre Edward
O'Bryant, Andre Edward
O'Bryant, Andre Edward
O'Bryant, Andre Edward

Chhetripokhrel, Dhan
Sapkota

Lee, Javede Mendel

Overstreet, Walter
Garrett

Sanders, Danny Earl, III

Procter, Keira Colleen

Asberry, Aaliyah Alexus

Mendoza, Casimiro, Jr.

Mendoza, Casimiro, Jr.

REPORTABLE ACTIONS OF THE GRAND JURY

TUESDAY, AUGUST 27, 202 4

BURGLARY OF BUILDING, CHANGED
FROM BURG OF BLDG F2

BURGLARY OF BUILDING

POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G

AGG ROBBERY

AGG ASSAULT W/DEADLY WEAPON

AGG ASSAULT W/DEADLY WEAPON

UNL POSS FIREARM BY FELON

INJURY CHILD/ELDERLY/DISABLE
W/INT BODILY INJ

SEXUAL ASSAULT, 469-06012024-A002

EVADING ARREST DET W/VEH

FRAUD USE/POSS IDENTIFYING INFO
# ITEMS 5<10

ASSAULT PUBLIC SERVANT

THEFT PROP <$2,500 2/MORE PREV
CONV, 2024-M-23

THEFT OF FIREARM, 296-030524-01

THEFT OF FIREARM, 296-030524-02

State Jail

State Jail

State Jail

First Degree
Second Degree
Second Degree
Third Degree
Third Degree
Second Degree
Third Degree

Third Degree

Third Degree

State Jail

State Jail

State Jail

Plano

Plano

Plano

McKinney
McKinney
McKinney
McKinney

McKinney

Plano

Allen

McKinney

Allen

Murphy

Collin County
Sheriff's Office

Collin County
Sheriff's Office

24-146089A2

24-146089B2

24-146089B1

24-004851D

24-004851A

24-004851

24-004851C

24-004119B

24-119864

2024-01280

24-003634

2024-02095

24006595

23241662

23241859

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment
True Bill of
Indictment
True Bill of
Indictment
True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment



380-85043-2024

380-85044-2024

380-85067-2024

380-85068-2024

380-85079-2024

380-85087-2024

380-85092-2024

380-85099-2024

380-85111-2024

401-85054-2024

401-85055-2024

401-85091-2024

401-85098-2024

401-85110-2024

416-85045-2024

Mendoza, Casimiro, Jr.

Talley, Beonka Shantel

Garcia, Yilivett
Garcia, Yilivett

Cantor, Ryan Jeffrey

Jackson, Alphonso
Cordae

Lalone, Gregory Joseph
Ovalle, Franky

WEBER, KIMBERLY
LYNNE

Dahir, Ismail Abdi
Dahir, Ismail Abdi

JONES, JAMAL ALAN

Orozco, Sergio Adan

Vintero, Wilfredo

Thompson, Eric
Christopher

REPORTABLE ACTIONS OF THE GRAND JURY

TUESDAY, AUGUST 27, 202 4

THEFT OF FIREARM, 296-030524-03  State Jail
THEFT PROP <$2,500 2/MORE PREV  State Jail
CONV, 24-238

FORGERY FINANCIAL INSTRUMENT  State Jail
>=$2500<$30K IAT

FRAUD USE/POSS IDENTIFYING INFO State Jail
# ITEMS <5

SOLICIT PROST/OTHER PAYOR State Jail
CRIMINAL MISCHIEF >=$2,500< State Jail
$30K

THEFT PROP <$2,500 2/MORE PREV  State Jail
CONV

UNAUTH USE OF VEHICLE, F-24-1292- State Jail
R

FRAUD POSS/USE CREDIT OR DEBIT  State Jail

CARD <5, 2024-069

CREDIT CARD OR DEBIT CARD ABUSE

Third Degree

ELDERLY, COL23-017F

CREDIT CARD OR DEBIT CARD ABUSE

Third Degree

ELDERLY, COL23-019F

AGG ASSAULT W/DEADLY WEAPON Second Degree
THEFT PROP <$2,500 2/MORE PREV  State Jail
CONV, 2024-P-644

POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G, CHANGED State Jail

FROM 1-4G

INJURY CHILD/ELDERLY/DISABLE

Third Degree

W/INT BODILY INJ, CHANGED FROM
F1, A429-02122024-02

Collin County
Sheriff's Office

Frisco

McKinney
McKinney

Plano

McKinney

Frisco

Richardson

Allen

Carrollton
Carrollton

Allen

Plano

Farmersville

McKinney

23242386

24050741

24-001702A

24-001702B

24-152705

24-002654B

24081294A

2024000475

37

2024-02361

2023064456

2023064507

2024-03292B

24-134714

24122035

24-000562

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment
True Bill of
Indictment
True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment
True Bill of
Indictment
True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment



416-85046-2024

416-85047-2024

416-85048-2024

416-85049-2024

416-85051-2024

416-85078-2024

416-85083-2024

416-85097-2024

416-85104-2024

416-85109-2024

416-85116-2024

202410252 (cb)

Baker, Joseph Donald

Baker, Joseph Donald

Baker, Joseph Donald

Baker, Joseph Donald

Baker, Joseph Donald

Brown, Kimberly Ann

Deen, Francis Baldwin

Morris, Brandi Lee

Rauch, Scott Anthony

Thomas, Nathaniel
Howard

Zerseno-Gonzales,
Anderson Eliezer

Maven, Linda Denise

REPORTABLE ACTIONS OF THE GRAND JURY
TUESDAY, AUGUST 27, 202 4

SEX ABUSE OF CHILD
CONTINUOUS:VICTIM UNDER 14, 296-
072424-02

INDECENCY W/CHILD SEXUAL
CONTACT, 296-072324-08

First Degree

Second Degree

SEXUAL ASSAULT CHILD, 296-072324- Second Degree
10

SEXUAL ASSAULT CHILD, 296-072424- Second Degree
01

PROH SEXUAL CONDUCT, 296-072324- Third Degree
09

AGG ASSAULT W/DEADLY WEAPON Second Degree

INJURY CHILD/ELDERLY/DISABLE
W/INT BODILY INJ, CHANGED FROM
INJ CHILD/ELD/DISABLED RECKLESS
BI FS, A429-07052024-02

AGG ASSAULT W/DEADLY WEAPON

Third Degree

Second Degree

AGG ASSLT W/DEADLY WEAPON Second Degree

FAIL TO COMPLY SEX OFF DUTY TO
REG LIFE/ANNUAL, 469-06062024-
A001

POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G

Third Degree

State Jail

ASSAULT OF PREGNANT PERSON Third Degree

Allen

Allen

Allen

Allen

Allen

Plano

Plano

Plano

Allen

Plano

Frisco

Princeton

2024-04008A

2024-03801

2024-04008C

2024-04008B

2024-
04008D

24-120419

24-142676

24-125478

2024-03684

24-104654

24077233

24129015

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

No Billed



